

Date: 18/03/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012180

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Business Intelligence tool', please see response below.

1. Who is the trust lead for the business Intelligence projects you run? (Which member of the Trust is in charge of reviewing and choosing which products to use)

There is no single person who reviews and chooses a product. The Trust has adopted a project group approach including the key stakeholders in the organisation who use such BI products. For the last such review the project group was headed up by the Trust's Deputy Head of Information.

2. Which company are you currently using to monitor the performance of the Trust? (Dr. Foster, CHKS, UBH etc.)

UHB

3. Which product/s are you currently using?

HED

4. What is the renewal date for your current Business Intelligence solution?

January 1st 2018.

5. Under which Framework do you purchase?

The Trust did not purchase from a framework agreement. It carried out its own procurement exercise under the European Union Public Procurement Regulations.